PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5320871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/03/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NETGEAR, INC.	10/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARLO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2200 FARADAY AVENUE	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29676496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com **Correspondent Name:** BOYLE FREDRICKSON S.C.

Address Line 1: 840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUE Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3475.063	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY E. NEWHOLM	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy E. Newholm/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=01304645#page1.tif source=01304645#page2.tif source=01304645#page3.tif source=01304645#page4.tif

source=01304645#page5.tif

PATENT 505274099 REEL: 047964 FRAME: 0960

source=01304645#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 047964 FRAME: 0961

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of August 3, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), Netgear, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 350 East Plumeria Drive, San Jose, CA 95134, was the sole owner of record of the right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Applications identified in Appendix A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, Arlo Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2200 Faraday Avenue, Carlsbad, CA 92008, was desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications identified in Appendix A and the inventions described in said reissues, reexaminations, renewals or extensions, or any legal equivalent thereof, that may be made or granted thereon for the United States, and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, including the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR did assign and hereby confirms the assignment to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest, through the world, in and to any and all inventions as fully set forth and described in the Patents and Patent Applications identified in Appendix A hereof, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions, or any legal equivalent thereof, that may be made or granted thereon for the United States, and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all rights therefore under any international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and lawful assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any such Patent has been or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made, including the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringements.

{01253450.DOCX / }

Page 1 of 2

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all papers necessary to accomplish the transfer of said Patents and Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, and to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patents and Patent Applications for said inventions.

EXECUTED BY: NETGEAR, INC.
Q
Signature
Printed Name: Anna Lam
Title: Director, Legal
Date: Oct 16,2018
ACCEPTED BY: ARLO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Rignature Super Signature
Printed Name: Brian Busse
Title: General Counsel
Date: 06+15 2018

Date: August 3, 2018

Application Serial No. and Patent No.	Status	Title
11/155,002 8,190,680 Netgear File No. 2188.260 Arlo File No. 3475.001	Status: Issued Filing Date: 06/15/2005 Issue Date: 06/29/2012	Method and System for Synchronization of Digital Media Playback
13/385,186 8,973,063 Netgear File No. 2188.019 Arlo File No. 3475.002	Status: Issued Filing Date: 02/06/2012 Issue Date: 03/03/2015	Method and System for Synchronization of Digital Media Playback
10/666,675 6,879,255 Netgear File No. 2188,260 Arlo File No. 3475,003	Status: Issued Filing Date: 09/18/2003 Issue Date: 04/12/2005	Mailboxcam Instantaneous Remote Mail Viewing System
11/440,673 7,609,952 Netgear File No. 2188.261 Arlo File No. 3475.004	Status: Issued Filing Date: 05/25/2006 Issue Date: 10/27/2009	Apparatus and Method for Remote Viewing System
12/584,403 7,928,842 Netgear File No. 2188,262 Arlo File No. 3475,005	Status: Issued Filing Date: 09/05/2009 Issue Date: 04/19/2011	Apparatus and Method for Remote Viewing System
12/932,579 8,193,933 Neigear File No. 2188.263 Ar)o File No. 3475.006	Status: Issued Filing Date; 03/01/2011 Issue Date: 06/05/2012	Apparatus and Method for Remote Viewing System
29/539,891 D785,067 Netgear File No. 2188,346 Arlo File No. 3475.008	Status: Issued Filing Date: 09/18/2005 Issue Date: 04/25/2017	Camera

Page 1

Date: August 3, 2018

Application Serial No. and Patent No.	Status	Title
29/539,894 D818,028 Neigear File No. 2188.347 Ario File No. 3475.009	Status: Issued Filing Date: 09/18/2015 Issue Date: 05/15/2018	Camera
15/132,779 9,967,439 Netgear File No. 2188,436 Arlo Füe No. 3475.012	Status: Issued Filing Date: 04/19/2016 Issue Date: 05/08/2018	Camera with Housing Configured to Receive Mounting Structure
15/169,905 Netgear File No. 2188.437 Arlo File No. 3475.013	Status: Pending Filing Date: 06/01/2016 Issue Date: N/A	Camera with Polygonal Lens
15/294,924 10,038,829 Neigear File No. 2188.439 Arlo File No. 3475.014	Status: Issued Filing Date: 10/17/2016 Issue Date: 07/31/2018	Electronic Device Mount
29/577,075 D822,743 Netgear File No. 2188,440 Ario File No. 3475,015	Status: Issued Filing Date: 09/09/2016 Issue Date: 07/10/2018	Baby Monitor Camera
29/577,078 D822,744 Netgear File No. 2188.441 Arlo File No. 3475.016	Status: Issued Filing Date: 09/09/2016 Issue Date: 07/10/2018	Baby Monilor Camera
29/577,073 D822,742 Netgear File No. 2188.444 Arlo File No. 3475.017	Status: Issued Filing Date: 09/09/2016 Issue Date: 07/10/2018	Baby Monitor Camera

Page 2

{01252978.DOC / }

Date: August 3, 2018

Application Serial No. and Patent No.	Status	Títle
29/602,741 D823,840 Neigear File No. 2188.447 Arlo File No. 3475.018	Status: Issued Filing Date: 05/03/2017 Issue Date; 07/24/2018	Electronic Device Mount
15/581,842 Neigear File No. 2188.448 Ario File No. 3475.019	Status: Pending Filing Date: 04/28/2017 Issue Date: N/A	Electronic Monitoring System Using Push Notification
15/406,056 9,861,080 Netgear File No. 2188,449 Arlo File No. 3475.020	Status: Issued Filing Date: 01/13/2017 Issue Date: 01/09/2018	Pet Tracking Device
29/608,627 Netgear File No. 2188.486 Arlo File No. 3475.021	Status: Pending Filing Date: 06/23/2017 Issue Date: N/A	Camera Cover
29/606,564 Netgear File No. 2188.489 Arlo File No. 3475.022	Status: Pending Filing Date: 06/06/2017 Issue Date: N/A	Posable Camera Mount
15/631,461 Netgear File No. 2188.492 Arlo File No. 3475.023	Status: Pending Filing Date: 06/23/2017 Issue Date: N/A	Portable Electronic Device with Embedded Antenna
29/634,527 Netgear File No. 2188.531 Arlo File No. 3475.031	Status: Pending Filing Date: 01/23/2018 Issue Date: N/A	Baby Monitor Camera

Date: August 3, 2018

Application Serial No. and Patent No.	Status	Title
29/634,534 Neigear File No. 2188.532 Arlo File No. 3475.032	Status: Pending Filing Date: 01/23/2018 Issue Date: N/A	Baby Monitor Camera
29/634,562 Netgear File No. 2188.533 Arlo File No. 3475.033	Status: Pending Filing Date: 01/23/2018 Issue Date: N/A	Baby Monitor Camera
29/634,567 Netgear File No. 2188.534 Arlo File No. 3475.034	Status: Allowed Piling Date: 01/23/2018 Issue Date: N/A	Baby Monitor Camero
15/938,378 Neigear File No. 2188.542 Arlo File No. 3475.038	Status: Pending Filing Date: 03/28/2018 Issue Date: N/A	System for Video Monitoring with Adaptive Bitrate to Sustain Image Quality
15/938,441 Neigear File No. 2188.543 Arlo File No. 3475.039	Status: Pending Filing Date: 03/28/2018 Issue Date: N/A	System for Real-Time Monitoring with Backward Erro Correction
29/642,551 Netgear File No. 2188.553 Ario File No. 3475.047	Status: Pending Filing Date: 03/30/2018 Issue Date: N/A	Camera
16/050,485 Netgear File No. 2188.563 Arlo File No. 3475.053	Status: Pending Filing Date: 07/31/2018 Issue Date: N/A	Electric Device Mount

(0)252978.DOC/)

RECORDED: 01/11/2019

PATENT REEL: 047964 FRAME: 0967